

12 CS 942/23

ZUBAIR AHMAD Vs. AFZAL AHMAD AND ANR

09.01.2024
AT 12.01 PM

Present: Sh. I.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendants are yet to be served.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he seeks some more time to file appropriate application for amendment of plaint.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.01.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.01.2024