

CS 942/23

ZUBAIR AHMAD Vs. AFZAL AHMAD AND ANR

19.10.2024
AT 12:02 PM

Present: Sh. I.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person
Sh. Safal Budhiraja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Devender Kumar, Ld. Counsels for the D-1 through
VC
None for D-2.

As per mediation report, matter returned back as
unsettled.

Replication on behalf of plaintiff filed. Additional
copy for supplying the same to D-1 placed on record.

D-1 is directed to collect the copy of the replication
from the Ahlmad of this Court under acknowledgment within 10
days from today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that D-1 has not
filed any document along with his written statement, therefore,
there is no need to file affidavits of admission and denial of
documents qua D-1.

D-1 is directed to file affidavits of admission and
denial of documents within 30 days from today with an advance
copy to plaintiff.

Parties are directed to produce the original
documents on the next date of hearing.

- : 2 : -

Parties are also directed to file the proposed issues on or before the next date of hearing.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for admission and denial of documents and recording of their statements under Order X CPC

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues on 22.01.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.10.2024