

10 CS 942/23

**ZUBAIR AHMAD(SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs. AFZAL AHMAD
AND ANR**

**24.03.2025
AT 11:05 AM**

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. I.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Devender Kumar, Ld. Counsels for D-1 through
VC
None for D-2 (Right of D-2 to file WS stands closed
and D-2 proceeded ex-parte vide order dated
23.07.2024)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that due to his illness, he could not prepare evidence affidavits of plaintiff witnesses. He seeks one more opportunity.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to plaintiff to lead PE and file evidence affidavits of all his witnesses within 30 days from today with an advance copy to defendants.

Put up for PE on 01.07.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.03.2025