

12 CS 942/23

**ZUBAIR AHMAD(SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs. AFZAL AHMAD
AND ANR**

01.07.2025

At 10:44am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for plaintiff.

D-1 in person.

None for D-2 (**Right of D-2 to file WS stands closed
and D-2 proceeded ex-parte vide order dated
23.07.2024**).

Evidence affidavit of PW Zubair Ahmad filed through e-filing on 28.06.2025. Original file today. Copy already supplied. Same has been acknowledged.

An application under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing of list of witness along with list of witnesses filed.

Considering the contentions made in the application, application stands allowed. **List of witnesses filed on behalf of plaintiff is taken on record.**

Application is accordingly disposed of.

Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of the list of witnesses to defendant within 15 days from today under due acknowledgement.

Put up for PE on **25.09.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.07.2025