

21 CS 942/23
**ZUBAIR AHMAD(SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs.
AFZAL AHMAD AND ANR**

**08.01.2026
AT 01:12 PM**

Present: Mr. I.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Davinder Kumar alongwith Sh. Ravi, Ld.
Counsels for D-1.
Sh. Monis Rahis and Sh. Vivek Mishra, Ld. counsels
for D-2 along with D-2 (Right of D-2 to file WS
stands closed and D-2 proceeded ex-parte vide order
dated 23.07.2024).

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to
file reply to the application under Order IX Rule 7 read with
Section 151 CPC.

In the interest of justice, **30 days more time is
granted to the plaintiff to file reply to the aforesaid application
with an advance copy to the defendant.**

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the
application under Order IX Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC and PE
on 02.04.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.01.2026