

4 CS 942/23

**ZUBAIR AHMAD(SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs. AFZAL AHMAD AND
ANR**

01.06.2026

At 10:13am

Present: Mr. I.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mohd. Faiz Khan, Ld. Counsel for D-1
Mr. Shahid Ali, Ld. counsel for D-2 through VC.
Mr. Monis Rahis, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Matter returned back unsettled from the mediation.

Previous cost of Rs.30,000/- paid by Ld. counsel for defendant No.2 to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through UPI. Same has been acknowledged.

WS, reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC and affidavit of admission and denial of documents filed on behalf of defendant No.2 on 26.05.2026 (e-filed on 12.05.2026). Copy supplied. Same has been acknowledged.

Copy of replication supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues qua D-2, if required, on **08.08.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.06.2026